concerning Income Tax, domestic corporate 

taxpayers with a gross turnover of up to Rp 

50.000.000.000,- (fifty billion rupiah) are given a 

facility to reduce the rate by 50% (fifty percent) from 

the rate of 22% (twenty-two percent) of the gross 

turnover to Rp 4.800.000.000,- (four billion eight 

hundred million rupiah). 

2.4. Financial Report 

PSAK 1 (Pernyataan Standar Akuntansi Keuangan) 

states that financial statements are a structured 

summary of an entity's financial and nonfinancial 

situation. Meanwhile, the financial statements are 

also made neutrally and impartially or by a method